Financial Aid, Number of Awards and Total Amount
Fiscal Year 2010 - 2011

Grants
Federal
State
Total

Loans

Perkins

Direct Subsidized
Direct Unsubsidized
PLUS

Private

Total

Scholarships
State
University
Athletic
Private

Total

Awards

8,311
4,917
13,228

58
5,688
6,389

160
109
12,404

5,884
5:325
425
795
12,429

Amount

$22,815,324
$3,054,469
$25,869,793

$87,296
$20,030,596
$24,680,323
$687,839
$453,275
$45,939,329

$13,253,220
$7,897,152
$2,187,199
$804,935
$24,142,506

Awards
Waivers
Tortal 1,124
Employment
Federal Work Study 304
State Employment 1,093
Graduate Assistantships® 453
Total 1,850
Total 41,035

Amount

$4,461,474

$528,911
$2:272.125
$1,628,896
$4,429,932

$104,843,034

In Fall 2010, 75.2% of undergraduates and 51.5% of

graduate students received financial aid.

* Includes Graduate Fellowships.

Source: IR Extracr Files
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