Financial Aid, Number of Awards and Total Amount Fiscal Year 2010 - 2011



	Awards	Amount
Grants		
Federal	8,311	\$22,815,324
State	4,917	\$3,054,469
Total	13,228	\$25,869,793
Loans		
Perkins	58	\$87,296
Direct Subsidized	5,688	\$20,030,596
Direct Unsubsidized	6,389	\$24,680,323
PLUS	160	\$687,839
Private	109	\$453,275
Total	12,404	\$45,939,329
Scholarships		
State	5,884	\$13,253,220
University	5,325	\$7,897,152
Athletic	425	\$2,187,199
Private	795	\$804,935
Total	12,429	\$24,142,506

	Awards	Amount
Waivers Total	1,124	\$4,461,474
Employment		
Federal Work Study	304	\$528,911
State Employment	1,093	\$2,272,125
Graduate Assistantships*	453	\$1,628,896
Total	1,850	\$4,429,932
Total	41,035	\$104,843,034

In Fall 2010, 75.2% of undergraduates and 51.5% of graduate students received financial aid.

Source: IR Extract Files

^{*} Includes Graduate Fellowships.